Agreement (‘‘CRADA’’) with NIST. 

At the November 8, 2011 public 
meeting, organizations interested in 
participating in the CREME Consortium 
discussed membership fees and agreed 
to the following revisions to the 
membership fee structure. Initial 
membership fees will be Twenty Five 
Thousand Dollars ($25,000) per year 
payable by Member to NIST at the time 
of CRADA execution and annually 
thereafter, or an in-kind contribution, 
equitable in value and mutually 
acceptable to NIST and Member. In 
recognition of the contributions made 
and risks taken by the initial 
Consortium Members, the membership 
fee for Consortium Members who join 
after the first year will be Fifty 
Thousand Dollars ($50,000) or mutually 
acceptable to NIST and Member in-kind 
contribution the first year and Twenty 
Five Thousand Dollars ($25,000) or 
mutually acceptable to NIST and 
Member in-kind contribution each year 
thereafter. 

Dated: April 23, 2012. 
Willie E. May, 
Associate Director for Laboratory Programs. 
[FR Doc. 2012–10265 Filed 4–27–12; 8:45 am] 

AGENCY: National Marine Fisheries